## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Bank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY Bank of America Leasing & Capital, LLC, successor to Fleet Capital Corporation	04/18/2006	CORPORATION:	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Biophysics Corporation
Street Address:	140 North Frenchtown Road
City:	North Kingstown
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02852
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2726322	AMERICAN BIOPHYSICS
Registration Number:	2977189	FATAL ATTRACTION FOR MOSQUITOES
Registration Number:	2572949	TAKING BACK NEIGHBORHOODS ONE YARD AT A TIME
Registration Number:	2926009	
Registration Number:	2931985	LUREVAC
Registration Number:	2906995	LUREX

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)230-8888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-230-8800

Email: matilde.pena@wilmerhale.com

Correspondent Name: Nels T. Lippert, Esq. 399 Park Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0621

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nels T. Lippert
Signature:	/nels lippert/
Date:	04/20/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0622

### TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release granted on this day of April, 2006, by Bank of America, N.A., assignee of Bank of America Leasing & Capital, LLC, successor to Fleet Capital Corporation, as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), to American Biophysics Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), as follows:

#### **WITNESSETH**

WHEREAS, the Assignor has heretofore granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement, dated February 11, 2004, between the Collateral Agent and the Assignor (the "Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, the security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as set forth on Schedule A hereto, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all causes of action for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same, and granted to Collateral Agent by the Assignor by the Security Agreement, which Assignment was duly recorded on February 18, 2004 at Trademark Reel 2916, Frame 0217 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

Bank of America, N.A. as Collateral Agent

Title:

itle: Sour Vice Inside

COMMONWEATLH OF MASSACHUSETTS	)	
COUNTY OF Suffolk	) ss.: )	

On this 18th day of April 2006, before me personally appeared Matthew T. O'Keefe, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the 5r. Unce President of Bank of America, N.A. described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by Bank of America, N.A.

Jolanta M. Gialek Notary Public

JOLANTA M. BIALEK, NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 9, 2008

# **SCHEDULE A**

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	<u>APP. NO.</u>	REG. NO.
AMERICAN BIOPHYSICS	76/112770	2726322
FATAL ATTRACTION FOR MOSQUITOES	76/487933	2977189
TAKING BACK NEIGHBORHOODS ONE YARD AT A TIME	76/084651	2572949
(LUREVAC) MISC. DESIGN	78/316731	2926009
LUREVAC	78/316717	2931985
LUREX	76/435452	2906995

US1DOCS 5614617v1

RECORDED: 04/20/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0625